

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE AND BID RESULT TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: REHABILITATE RUNWAY 7-25

AIRPORT: Columbiana County Airport (02G)
 LOCATION: East Liverpool, OH

AIP PROJECT NO. 3-39-0033-pending
 STATE PROJECT NO. n/a
 DELTA PROJECT NO. 09079

BID OPENING DATE: 5:00 p.m. (local time), June 22, 2010

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mike Pusateri Excavating, Inc. East Liverpool, OH 43920		Paul R. Lipp & Son, Inc. Rogers, OH 44455		Central Allied Enterprises, Inc. Canton, OH 44708	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE 1												
1	SP-20	SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2	P-100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00		
3	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED	CY	10,200	\$7.00	\$71,400.00	\$10.25	\$104,550.00	\$4.98	\$50,796.00		
4	P-152	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	CY	280	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$12.75	\$3,570.00	\$7.78	\$2,178.40		
5	P-156	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LF	4,300	\$3.20	\$13,760.00	\$4.50	\$19,350.00	\$1.75	\$7,525.00		
6	R-302	18" HDPE PIPE OR EQUAL, INSTALLED AS SPECIFIED	LF	726	\$30.00	\$21,780.00	\$36.00	\$26,136.00	\$13.43	\$9,750.18		NO BID
7	R-302	GRANULAR PIPE BEDDING	CY	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$27.75	\$1,665.00		
8	R-302	RECONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE W/NEW FRAME	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$938.00	\$4,690.00		
9	R-302	STANDARD ODOT 2-2-B INLET W/FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00		
10	P-405	TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUAL, GEOGRID SOIL STABILIZATION	SY	1,050	\$8.50	\$8,925.00	\$9.25	\$9,712.50	\$2.94	\$3,087.00		
11	T-901	TURFING WITH MIXTURE AND RATE, AS SPECIFIED	AC	6.3	\$1,600.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,375.00	\$8,662.50	\$1,258.00	\$7,925.40		
12	T-908	HYDRA-MULCH, AS SPECIFIED	AC	6.3	\$1,600.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,075.00	\$6,772.50	\$1,095.00	\$6,898.50		
SCHEDULE 1 BID TOTAL:						\$160,125.00		\$194,498.50		\$103,215.48		\$0.00

Percent Within Estimate: 121% 64% 0%

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mike Pusateri Excavating, Inc. East Liverpool, OH		Paul R. Lipp & Son, Inc. Rogers, OH 44455		Central Allied Enterprises, Inc. Canton, OH 44708	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE 2												
1	SP-20	SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00					\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	P-100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00					\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED	CY	1,330	\$7.00	\$9,310.00					\$11.50	\$15,295.00
4	P-152	EARTH SHOULDERS	LF	8,076	\$4.00	\$32,304.00					\$3.50	\$28,266.00
5	P-156	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT AND SOIL EROSION CONTROL	LF	8,200	\$3.20	\$26,240.00					\$1.80	\$14,760.00
6	P-160	PAVEMENT MILLING	SY	540	\$8.50	\$4,590.00					\$8.50	\$4,590.00
7	P-401	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	TN	2,950	\$92.00	\$271,400.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$90.00	\$265,500.00
8	P-401	BITUMINOUS AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	4,420	\$92.00	\$406,540.00					\$81.00	\$358,020.00
9	P-404	ASPHALT OVERLAY FABRIC	SY	31,140	\$2.00	\$62,280.00					\$1.95	\$60,723.00
10	P-603	TACK COAT	GA	3,100	\$2.00	\$6,200.00					\$2.25	\$6,975.00
11	P-605	JOINT SEALER	LF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00					\$4.00	\$600.00
12	P-620	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - STRIATED WHITE	SF	17,519	\$0.80	\$14,015.20					\$0.65	\$11,387.35
13	P-620	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID YELLOW	SF	3,245	\$0.60	\$1,947.00					\$0.65	\$2,109.25
14	P-620	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID BLACK	SF	1,573	\$0.60	\$943.80					\$0.65	\$1,022.45
15	P-620	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING - STRIATED WHITE	SF	17,519	\$0.80	\$14,015.20					\$0.80	\$14,015.20
16	P-620	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID YELLOW	SF	3,245	\$0.60	\$1,947.00					\$0.80	\$2,596.00
17	P-620	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID BLACK	SF	1,573	\$0.60	\$943.80					\$0.65	\$1,022.45
18	T-901	TURFING WITH MIXTURE AND RATE, AS SPECIFIED	AC	1.7	\$1,600.00	\$2,720.00					\$1,200.00	\$2,040.00
19	T-908	HYDRA-MULCH, AS SPECIFIED	AC	1.7	\$1,600.00	\$2,720.00					\$950.00	\$1,615.00
SCHEDULE 2 BID TOTAL:						\$889,716.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$820,536.70

Percent Within Estimate: 0% 0% 92%

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	BID QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mike Pusateri Excavating, Inc. East Liverpool, OH		Paul R. Lipp & Son, Inc. Rogers, OH 44455		Central Allied Enterprises, Inc. Canton, OH 44708	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE 3												
1	SP-20	SAFETY AND SECURITY	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00					\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	P-100	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00					\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	P-420	CRACK REPAIR - TYPE 'C'	LF	3,225	\$8.00	\$25,800.00	NO BID		NO BID		\$32.00	\$103,200.00
4	P-620	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING - STRIATED WHITE	SF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00					\$2.00	\$200.00
5	P-620	PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING - SOLID YELLOW	SF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00					\$1.50	\$150.00
SCHEDULE 3 BID TOTAL:						\$30,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$112,050.00

Percent Within Estimate: 0% 0% 366%

PROJECT TOTAL: \$1,080,441.00 \$194,498.50 \$103,215.48 \$932,586.70